Borough Council of King's Lynn & West Norfolk



# King's Lynn Area Consultative Committee

## Agenda

Thursday, 21st September, 2023 at 6.00 pm

in the

Council Chamber Town Hall Saturday Market Place King's Lynn

### Borough Council of King's Lynn & West Norfolk



King's Court, Chapel Street, King's Lynn, Norfolk, PE30 1EX Telephone: 01553 616200 Fax: 01553 691663

#### KING'S LYNN AREA CONSULTATIVE COMMITTEE AGENDA

#### DATE: THURSDAY 21 SEPTEMBER 2023

#### VENUE: COUNCIL CHAMBER, TOWN HALL, SATURDAY MARKET PLACE, KING'S LYNN PE30 5DQ

TIME: <u>6.00 pm</u>

#### 1. <u>APPOINTMENT OF VICE-CHAIR FOR THE MEETING</u>

#### 2. <u>APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE</u>

To receive any apologies for absence.

#### 3. MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING (Pages 5 - 12)

To confirm as a correct record the minutes of the previous meeting.

#### 4. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST (Page 13)

Please indicate if there are any interests which should be declared. A declaration of an interest should indicate the nature of the interest (if not already declared on the Register of Interests) and the agenda item to which it relates. If a disclosable pecuniary interest is declared, the Member should withdraw from the room whilst the matter is discussed.

These declarations apply to all Members present, whether the Member is part of the meeting, attending to speak as a local Member on an item or simply observing the meeting from the public seating area.

#### 5. URGENT BUSINESS

To consider any business which, by reason of special circumstances, the Chairman proposes to accept as urgent under Section 100(b)(4)(b) of the Local Government Act, 1972.

#### 6. MEMBERS PRESENT PURSUANT TO STANDING ORDER 34

Members wishing to speak pursuant to Standing Order 34 should inform the Chairman of their intention to do so and on what items they wish to be heard before the meeting commences. Any Member attending the meeting under Standing Order 34 will only be permitted to speak on those items which have been previously notified to the Chairman.

#### 7. CHAIRMAN'S CORRESPONDENCE (IF ANY)

#### 8. CONSIDERATION OF ANY PARISH PARTNERSHIP SCHEMES

#### 9. UPDATE ON ACCESSIBLE PLAY AREA

#### 10. <u>CABINET FORWARD DECISION LIST AND COMMITTEE WORK</u> <u>PROGRAMME</u> (Pages 14 - 20)

#### 11. DATE OF NEXT MEETING

The next meeting of the Committee is scheduled to take place on Thursday 16 November 2023.

To: Members of the King's Lynn Area Consultative Committee

Councillors M Bartrum, F Bone, S Collop, R Colwell, S Everett (Vice-Chair), D Heneghan, B Jones, C Joyce, A Kemp, J Lowe, J Rust, D Sayers, A Ware and M Wilkinson

For Further information, please contact:

Kathy Wagg Borough Council of King's Lynn & West Norfolk King's Court, Chapel Street King's Lynn PE30 1EX